
l @amrr Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification (14 July 20231 ll5 -Ntl -Hl<,

HK Tender <hktender@gld. gov. hk>

Dear Sir/\4adam,

Fri, Jul 14,2023 at 1:02 PM

Tender Notification

I am pleased to attach a list of public tender(s) issued by this Department today as specified in Appendix
for your information. I should be grateful if you would notif, manufacturers, agents and distributors
(collectively referred as "suppliers") who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our
requirements.

Further tender information is available from the Internet at GLD's e-Tender Box (ETB) in Procurement
and Contract Management System. The web address is as follows -
https ://pcms2. gld. gov.hk/iprod/#/sta003 0 5

Should the suppliers wish to participate in these tender exercises, they may download the tender
documents, make tender enquiries and submit tender offers through ETB of this Department free of
charge at the following web address -
https ://pcms2. gld. gov.hk
Should there be any enquiries on how to open an online supplier account and use the services of ETB,
suppliers may contact the ETB Help Desk below -

Email : pgms_support@glcl.gov.hk;
Phone: (852) 2231 5353 I (852)2231 5354;or
Fax : (852) 2503 1165.

Alternatively, suppliers may contact Mr TAM Wing-wan of this Department on (852) 2231 5300 or by
fax on (852) 2807 2764 to obtain copies of the relevant tender documents on compact discs (CD-ROMs)

Regards,

Mavis MAN
for Director of Government Logistics

u Appendix (lssue Date 1 4.07.2023).pdf
101K



Date of Issue: 14 July 2023

Tender
Reference

1'E,3000t2023

Tender Notification

Ouantity

3 groups

Appendix

Closine Date & Time
(Hons Kone Time)

25.8.2023
(12:00 noon)

25.8.2023
(12:00 noon)

t.9.2023
(12:00 noon)

Subiect
Procuring
Entitv

Government
Logistics
Department

Govemment
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Supply of coloured polythene
bags with recycled content to
the Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department on a

24-month contract.

47600832022 Supply of sodium chloride to 2 items
the Water Supplies Department
on a 36-month contract.

A1300982022 Supply of a microwave link 1 set

system to the Civil Aviation
Department, the system to be
ready for use in 5 phases and
within 6 to 18 months from the
building access date for each
phase.

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Govemment Procurement of the World Trade
Organization (WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary
notice required under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box @TB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk.

Page 1 of 1


